RF Micro Devices Inc.    7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421  DS20160119
For sales or technical support, contact RFMD at +1.336.678.5570 or customerservice@rfmd.com.
RF MICRO DEVICES® and RFMD® are trademarks of RFMD, LLC. BLUETOOTH is a trademark owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc., U.S.A. and licensed for use by RFMD.  All other trade names,
trademarks, and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. ©2013, RF Micro Devices, Inc.
1 of 13
RF1694B
Single Pole Double Throw Switch
The RF1694B is very low loss SPDT specifically designed for high
performance antenna tuning applications. All RF path
performance is enhanced with ultra-low on state resistance and
off state capacitance.  RF1694B allows the creation of advanced
tuning topologies to maximize TRP & TIS performance in space
constrained applications.
Ordering Information
RF1694BSB 5-pc Sample Bag
RF1694BSR 100-pc 7" Reel
RF1694BTR13-5K 5000-pc, 13" Tape and Reel
RF1694BPCK-410 Fully Assembled EVB
Package: Laminate Package
10-pin, 1.1mm x 1.5mm x 0.44mm
Features
■ Ultra-Low On-resistance, 0.6Ω